(12) Transfer of 63,800 Equity Shares from Mr. Ashish A. Mithani and 83,000 Equity Shares from Mrs.

Maitri M. Shah.

Pledged Shares

22,49,402 Equity Shares held by Mr. Faruk G. Patel, our Promoter constituting 17.20% of pre-Issue paid up

equity share capital of our Company has been pledged by him with State Bank of India (SBI) for securing

the repayment of credit facilities granted by SBI to our Company and the said pledge will continue till

September 30, 2027.

All the Equity Shares held by our Promoter are made fully paid up on the respective date of allotment of

such Equity Shares.

For details relating to Equity Shares held by our Promoter which are under lock-in, kindly refer

“Promoter’s Contribution and Lock-in Period” on page 71 of this Prospectus.

b) The details of shareholding of Promoter Group and transaction(s) during preceding six months

1) Aggregate shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter Group:

The details of Equity Shares held by our Promoter and Promoter Group are set forth hereunder:

Sr.

No.
Name of Shareholder

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of Pre-

Issue

Capital

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of Post -

Issue Capital

A Promoter

1 Mr. Faruk G. Patel 92,20,000 70.52% 92,20,000 51.03%

 Sub-Total (A) 92,20,000 70.52% 92,20,000 51.03%

B Promoter Group

1 Mr. Gulammahmad A. Patel 5,500 0.04% 5,500  0.03%

2 Ms.  Rashida G. Patel 5,500 0.04% 5,500 0.03%

3 Ms. Vahidabanu F. Patel 342 0.00% 342 0.00%

4 Ms. Aayesha F. Patel 342 0.00% 342 0.00%

 Sub-Total (B) 11,684 0.09% 11,684 0.06%

 TOTAL (A)+(B) 92,31,684 70.61% 92,31,684 51.10%

68

2) Transaction(s) by Promoter Group and/or by directors of our Company and their immediate

relatives during six months preceding the date of this Prospectus:

Except as disclosed below, no Equity Shares have been bought or sold during six months preceding the

date of this Prospectus by Promoter Group and/or by Directors of our Company and their immediate

relatives:

Sr.

No.
Category of person

Aggregate number  of

Equity Shares transacted